EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania
HARRISBURG, PA
SESSION OF 2019

Monday, September 23, 2019

Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

6-03-19

6-03-19

6-10-19

6-26-19

6-24-19

6-24-19

6-24-19

6-26-19

6-18-19

6-03-19

6-03-19

6-26-19

6-03-19

14

14

11

14

14

14

31

15

10

31

33

39

41

42

40

15

31

15

15

AGING, PENNSYLVANIA COUNCIL:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Brad Mellon, resigned)

CLERK OF COURTS, YORK COUNTY:
Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg
(vice, Don O'Shell, resigned)

COMMONWEALTH, SECRETARY:
Kathy Boockvar, Doylestown
(vice, Pedro Cortes, resigned)

COSMETOLOGY, STATE BOARD:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Addrean Hahn, resigned)

HIGHER EDUCATION, BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE STATE SYSTEM:

Aven Bittinger, Shippensburg
(vice, Rodney Kaplan, graduated)
Nicole E. Dunlap, Latrobe

(vice, Joar Hahn, graduated)
Alexander Fefolt, Indiana

(vice, Brian Swatt, resigned)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, DAUPHIN COUNTY:
Rodney R. Akers, Esq., Pittsburgh
(vice, Hon. Jeannine Turgeon, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, MONROE COUNTY:
Cyril D. Higgins, Esq., Stroudsburg
(add to complement)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

OPTOMETRY, STATE BOARD:
Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg
(vice, Gerald Olson, resigned)

PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL AFFAIRS, COMMISSIONER:

Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, lan Harlow, resigned)

PROTHONOTARY, SCHUYLKILL COUNTY:
Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg
(vice, David J. Dutcavich, resigned)

PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS, UNION COUNTY:
Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg
(vice, Linda Richards, resigned)

1

X



Date Legislative | Senate . Re- New
Referred Day District Name of Nominee appoint- | appoint-
ment ment
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
6-12-19 9 22 Ralph Yanora, Pittston Township X
(vice, Norman Kennard, term expired)
RECORDER OF DEEDS, CARBON COUNTY:
6-12-19 9 31 Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg X
(vice, Emmett P. McCall, deceased)
SHERIFF, GREENE COUNTY:
6-03-19 14 15 Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg X
(vice, Brian Tennant, deceased)
STATE EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT BOARD:
6-10-19 11 29 Ashley Fehr, Pine Grove X
(vice, T. Terrance Reese, resigned)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, WESTMORELAND COUNTY:
6-26-19 3 31 Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg X

(vice, Roger F. Eckels, resigned)




