EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania

HARRISBURG, PA SESSION OF 2019

Monday, September 23, 2019

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
6-03-19	14	31	AGING, PENNSYLVANIA COUNCIL: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Brad Mellon, resigned)		Х
6-03-19	14	15	CLERK OF COURTS, YORK COUNTY: Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg (vice, Don O'Shell, resigned)		Х
6-10-19	11	10	COMMONWEALTH, SECRETARY: Kathy Boockvar, Doylestown (vice, Pedro Cortes, resigned)		X
6-26-19	3	31	COSMETOLOGY, STATE BOARD: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Addrean Hahn, resigned)		Х
6-24-19	5	33	HIGHER EDUCATION, BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE STATE SYSTEM: Aven Bittinger, Shippensburg		x
6-24-19	5	39	(vice, Rodney Kaplan, graduated) Nicole E. Dunlap, Latrobe		х
6-24-19	5	41	(vice, Joar Hahn, graduated) Alexander Fefolt, Indiana (vice, Brian Swatt, resigned)		х
6-26-19	3	42	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, DAUPHIN COUNTY: Rodney R. Akers, Esq., Pittsburgh (vice, Hon. Jeannine Turgeon, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		X
6-18-19	7	40	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, MONROE COUNTY: Cyril D. Higgins, Esq., Stroudsburg (add to complement) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		X
6-03-19	14	15	OPTOMETRY, STATE BOARD: Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg (vice, Gerald Olson, resigned)		X
6-03-19	14	31	PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL AFFAIRS, COMMISSIONER: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Ian Harlow, resigned)		х
6-26-19	3	15	PROTHONOTARY, SCHUYLKILL COUNTY: Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg (vice, David J. Dutcavich, resigned)		x
6-03-19	14	15	PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS, UNION COUNTY: Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg (vice, Linda Richards, resigned)		х

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
6-12-19	9	22	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA: Ralph Yanora, Pittston Township (vice, Norman Kennard, term expired)		Х
6-12-19	9	31	RECORDER OF DEEDS, CARBON COUNTY: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Emmett P. McCall, deceased)		X
6-03-19	14	15	SHERIFF, GREENE COUNTY: Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg (vice, Brian Tennant, deceased)		Х
6-10-19	11	29	STATE EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT BOARD: Ashley Fehr, Pine Grove (vice, T. Terrance Reese, resigned)		X
			MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES		
6-26-19	3	31	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, WESTMORELAND COUNTY: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Roger F. Eckels, resigned)		X